# Intrigue

User Web Privacy Policy

#### Last Updated 01/13/2023

This Privacy Policy ("Policy") describes the information collection, use, and sharing practices of Intrigue ("we", "us", and "our").

Unless otherwise stated, this Policy describes and governs the information, collection, use, and sharing practices of Intrigue primarily our Web Services intrigue.boats and user.intrigue.boats ("Web Services") and any information shared with Intrigue offsite ("Offsite Sharing", "Offsite").

Before you use or submit information to us, please carefully review this Privacy Policy. By using our Web Services and/or sharing information Offsite, you understand and agree to your information being collected, used, and disclosed as outlined in this Privacy Policy.

If you do not agree to our Privacy Policy, do not use our services and/or submit a request for your data to be erased. Your data will not be erased if your account has been locked from accessing our services to maintain the integrity of our Web Services.

This policy is subject to change without notice.

### **Our Principles**

Intrigue has designed this policy to be consistent with the following principles:

- To comply with no laws or regulations.
- To collect only necessary data.
- To not sell your data for more than \$20 USD per user/month

#### **Content Collection**

We collect information in multiple ways, including when you provide information directly to us via our Web Services or Sharing Offsite, passively when you use our Web Services, and from third parties.

#### **Information We Collect**

We will collect information passively about the computer or device that visits our Web Services such as your IP address, browser, etc.

## **Information You Directly Provide**

We will collect information you provide to us such as your email (and associated information) and anything you share with us. We collect information in a variety of ways such as when you sign up/in, when you create an order, when you submit a support ticket, and when you speak with a representative of Intrigue.

## **Content Sharing Practices**

Information we collect will only be shared with people a part of the staff team at Intrigue and authorities such as US Law Enforcement and School Administration. Information you provide and/or information you passively collect will not be shared with the public without your consent. Information will be shared with school administration and/or teaching staff at our discretion.